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NATIONAL MONETIZATION PIPELINE


147  SHRI AJAY MAKAN:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that in 2021, the Niti Aayog released a 'National Monetization Pipeline', which was supposed to serve as an essential roadmap for the asset monetisation of various brownfield infrastructure assets across different sectors;

(b)       the target laid down for this roadmap in terms of raising finance and physical targets for

various sectors;

(c)       whether Government has met the set targets under the 'National Monetization Pipeline';

and

(d) the future plans to achieve set targets under this National Monetization Pipeline?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Yes Sir, it was launched to unlock value from public infrastructure investments to generate revenue to make further investments in fresh infrastructure assets thereby recycling the government resources for greater impact.


(b) to (d)   The 4-year target from 2021-22 to 2024-25 was estimated at Rs. 6.0 lakh crore. The target

for the first three years was around Rs. 4.3 lakh crore, against which around Rs. 3.86 lakh crore was achieved.


*****

